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Z&HF D& N %
115 (+2 i@ RBLTLNS)/ (Very Satisfied) 517 36.2%
2 4 464 32.5%
3 3 300 21.0%
4 2 75 5.3%
51 (£<@mELTULELY) / (Very Dissatisfied) 71 5.0%
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DINRELGRATEEZEZRLELIZD,
2 How carefully did you read the syllabus of this class before registering for the
class?

EEES |EE N %
1| k<{ERAT=/ 1 read it carefully 567 39.8%
2[DLERATZ/ | read part of it 692 48.6%
3|FEo1=<{EGRFELM o=/ 1did not read it at all 164 11.5%
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3 COERRTEDNREDRIEE BRICBEELELIA,

What grade did you decide to aim for in this class?

EZEES |EE N %
11AA 352 24.6%
2|ALLE/ A or better 485 34.0%
3|BLLE/ B or better i 228 16.0%
4 ﬁ_{ub‘ﬂiﬁr'@%h(iz}:b\/ Not worse than 333 93.3%
failing the course
ELIZTEZ TLVEM 572/ 1 did not think about .
30 2.1%
the grade
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HEITHERSN-REICEMWICRVBEAELEZD, (FEFOLR—F %
| REEOHE, A WEEEE)

Have you been motivated to engage in class assignments (including preparing

and/or reviewing the class, writing papers, reading materials, and doing

GRS N %
1|&HTIEFES/ Agree 423 29.7%
2|0FE S H TIEESD/ Somewhat Agree 576 40.4%
3 BFEYHTIEESALY Somewhat Disagree 212 14.9%
4|HTIFFESELY/ Disagree 37 2.6%
5[ERREIFAE M oT=/ No assignment required 178 12.5%

1426

BB ITHERSNIZFREIC DOV TR ERRFHE LS O BB 397408 F 2 B BE &
ENKBNTLEZD (FEBFVOLAR—F BREBEORE. AIMELED)

5 How long did you spend on class assignments (including preparing and/or
reviewing the class, writing papers, reading materials, doing research) in a
typical week?

EES N %
1{09/ 0 261 18.3%
2|30 &K/ 0 to 30 mins 430 30.1%
3[307 LA E ~1B¥REIRE/ 30 mins to 1 hour 337 23.6%
4| 1B LA E ~ 2B R/ 1 to 2 hours 247 17.3%
5|28 LA E ~ 3R E /2 to 3 hours 108 7.6%
6|3MFfE UL _E ~4BFfE R/ 3 to 4 hours 27 1.9%
7|4BRE LA E ~ 55 R/ 4 to 5 hours 6 0.4%
8|5 LL_E/ more than 5 hours 12 0.8%
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BREFZT-IETMEIN, BET HFEITOVTHENZY. BA Y, f
Li=Y g BT EEMMEITLEL=A,

Has this class frequently motivated you to do research on, to think over,
and/or to study the related topics?

G N %
1|3 TIEFES/ Agree 341 24.1%
2[{EHH TIEES/ Somewhat Agree 625 44.2%
| BEYH TIEESLELY/ Somewhat Disagree 303 21.4%
4 H TIEFELELY/ Disagree 145 10.3%
1414

HMOFEEEDBBIEECT ANV 3V FITHEBRICEIRYBEAFELM,
7 Have you actively participated in collaborative work and/or discussion with
other students?

EZEES |EE N %
1|HTIEFES/ Agree 263 18.5%
20FEHH TIEFES/ Somewhat Agree 420 29.5%
3 BFEYHTIEIESALY Somewhat Disagree 194 13.6%
A4|HTIEESELY/ Disagree 59 4.1%
5 *%‘%(i@?ﬁ‘?f;/ No collaborative work 487 34.0%

and/or discussion.
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COFRFEZBELT. HL-EBFOTHORBRERIEZIELEZERVET L, (HT
FFEDHILDT RNTEER)

8 Do you think you have changed in terms of behavior and/or attitudes through
this class? (Choose any items from the list that apply.)

XKN—MEE1ONBEREBEEDRBELTERHLTWETS,

EES N %

FLWVASE - FEENFICDOWN-GEFEHEE
11&)) o / Got new knowledge and skill (including 1074 75.3%
language skill).

2| R IBER M B I(ZDLV=, / Got ethical viewpoint. 190 13.3%

BHTHRANY, #gL=Yd5K5(12ko1=,
3|/ Learned how to do research on and/or to 465 32.6%
study the related topics.

EZPEDTEDRMIZDONTHEBMICEZ
4|5 E£5(Z%>T=, / Learned how to think 290 20.3%
logically about the reasons of thoughts

HEMNICMEEEDDESIZEST=, /

0,
Learned how to act in a structured way. 150 10.5%

BRADERERBET DL ot=./

0
Learned how to express your own idea. 143 10.0%

HEEWICOVWTHELERZRRT HLD
712755 71=, / Learned how to exchange ideas 169 11.8%
with others.

Bl--EZEZ51 OMMEBELLFZEIHETS
8| &31Z%>f-. / Became more flexible to 91 6.4%
collaborate with people who have different

2 b OREN D> THOHNELEOUE
91T B &DIZH>t=, / Learned how to 117 8.2%
persevere even in a difficult situation.

EMAPTIL—T 0P TES DRI FIEEH
10(IB =9 &K31Z%>7=, / Learned how to play 81 5.7%
your own role positively in a group.

HEMLEEEICOVWTERT K12 Go1,

1 . : 292 20.5%
/ Become conscious of social problems.

10| T BERIGREE T DRV I RIEL 15 | 1
TLEZEWL (B HERR) o / Other '

13 ELIZRIEHEH LM DT=, / Nothing changed 117 8.0%

in particular.
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39.8% 48.6% | 115%

0% - R 20% 40%
B K<EEATZ/ | read it carefully

B FEo=LFHFELEMST=/1 did not read it at all
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m A LEBATZ/ I read part of it

CORFETEDIZE ORIEE BERICBIELELIN.

| 24.6% | 34.0% 16.0% 23.3% 2
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
mAA

EALLLE/ A or better
BLL_LE/ B or better
B AEG TENIL KLY/ Not worse than failing the course

FRAEICEMBCEDEAELD o
29.7% 40.4% 14.9% 2.6% 12.5%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
EHTIEFESD/ Agree BEHHTIETES/Somewhat Agree
HEYHTILESALV/ Somewhat Disagree HTILFESLELY/ Disagree

mEERE LM o 1=/ No assighment required

REEE DS O AR BT F B R FEn<BuTUD .

18.3% 30.1% 23.6% 17.3% 7.6%‘1%&

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

E053/0 E 3043/ 0 to 30 mins

309 LAk ~ 18R 2R/ 30 mins to 1 hour 105/ L E ~ 28R 2R/ 1 to 2 hours
| 2EfE LU E ~ 35 B R /2 to 3 hours m 3EEfE LU E ~4RFfE 3R/ 3 to 4 hours
W 4REfE LLE ~SERfEI R/ 4 to 5 hours @ 5EEfE LL_E/ more than 5 hours

EETZFEIAICOVWTIHAND, BRZD, MBUIDT DTERSAIEICLFLIEN.

24.1% 44.2% 21.4% 10.3%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
EHTIEES/ Agree B EHH TIETES/Somewhat Agree

HEYH TIEFESELY/ Somewhat Disagree HTIEEDLLV/ Disagree

LDFELDHEVEZRDOT A AN 23> F (THEBE [CEDFEHE U

18.5% 29.5% 13.6% 4.19 34.2%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
EHTIEFESD/ Agree
BEHH TIEESD/Somewhat Agree
HEYH TILFESLLV/ Somewhat Disagree
HTIEESLLY/ Disagree
m#E (X7 H >7=/ No collaborative work and/or discussion.

COEEZBLC, HRIEEFOTEPERERECLLEBVEITN. (HTEFZEOINTZER)

0% 10% 20% 30%

HLLENE - BREENFIZ DW= (EFEHEED) . /Got new knowledge... I

RIBEA BIZ DL V=, /Got ethical viewpoint.
BR THRAY . #5alizY 5 K524 7=, /Learned how to do...
EZAOLDTEDRIIZDONTEHEBRIZEZ DK IITHE T2, / Learned...
STEIMICYMIEEEH D KI5 o1z, /Learned how to act in a structured...
BRNERERITT HL5127o7=, /Learned how to express your own...
HAHEMICONWTHEELERERMY 5 L5124 o7=, /Learned how to...
Bigo-EBAE3 DB LLREIHB T HKL5124 57, /Became more...
ZLOERHENHOTERLIREILEPYEKIFS KISz, /Learned...
EEPYL—TOFTES OB ERBHICR =T L5147, /...
#H 2RI DONWTER T K317 57=, /Become conscious of...

Z O : EARMERERET ORI RIZENTZSL (BHEE®H) . /Other

ELIAIBE D B M DT=, / Nothing changed in particular.
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12 BEDEETBEY THoT=,

EE=S %
1|Z585 719 50.7%
20ELENEVRIEESIRS 374 26.4%
J|EELEENZEN 183 12.9%
4lEEENEVRIEESR DALY 75 5.3%
5|F53B 7Ly 66 4.7%
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13 BEOHLEITEYITHOI-,

EE=S %
1|1Z585 675 47.7%
2[ELENEVRIEESIRS 373 26.4%
J|EELEENZEL 216 15.3%
4lEEENEVRIEESB DALY 85 6.0%
5| 2B HAL 66 4.7%
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14 ECHABELRAUETHAN LM o1,

EE=S %
1Z585 589 41.5%
2[ELENEVRIEESIRS 433 30.5%
J|EELEENZEL 227 16.0%
4lELEENEVRIEESB DALY 83 5.8%
5| 2B HAL 87 6.1%
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